L9T

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
123 3 3160-6105416 45 4224 0664 1 1 1 1 Cxo0a KperyieHUsT BBIKITIOUaTelIs 3aMKa Body rear end door lock release clamp
4 3160-6305410 453149 3616 1 1 1 1 BrIkiTioyatesb 3aMKa JIBEPU 3aKa Body rear end door lock release
5 3160-6205012 1 1 1 1 3aMoK JIBepH 3ajika BHYTPEHHUI B cOope Body rear end door inside lock in assy
6 3160-6105014 1 1 1 1 3aMoK IBepH 3a/iKa HapyxXHBIi B cOope Body rear end door outside lock in assy
7 3160-6105266 45 3149 3802 2 2 2 2 BHHT KperjieHus 3aMKa IBEPU Door lock screw
8 3160-6305486 45 3149 3623 1 1 1 1 KHonka 6;10KMpOBKM BHYTpEHHEN PyYKH ABEPH 3a/1Ka Body rear end door inside handle locking knob
9 1/25983/71 459962 6384 2 2 2 2 [laii6a 8 Washer 8§
10 1/60432/21 459989 1859 2 2 2 2 bonr M8x16 Bolt M8x16
11 3160-6306450 453149 1285 1 1 1 1 Lun aBepu 3aaka Body rear end door boss
12 3160-6306458 453149 1288 2 2 2 2 Ipoknanka pery1MpoBOYHas LKA IBEPU 3aaKa Body rear end door boss adjusting gasket
13 3160-6305240 453149 3614 1 | 1 1 Tsra HapyXXHOW pyuyKM JBEpU 3aKa Body rear end door outside handle rod
14 3160-6305150 45 3149 3279 1 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyxHas nBepH 3a1ka B cbope Body rear end door outside handle in assy
15 3160-6305158 45 3149 3609 1 | 1 1 YnoTHUTENb HAPYXXHOUN PYUYKHU IBEPU 3aKa Body rear end door outside handle seal
16  3160-6105125 453149 1770 1 1 1 1 KHornka BbIKITIOUEHUS 3aMKa Lock release knob
17 3160-6105129 453149 1772 1 1 1 1 Brynka kHOmKM Knob bush
18  1/25991/71 459962 6403 6 6 6 6 [lai16a 5 3ybuartasi ¢ BHyTpEHHUMU 3yOIIaMK Washer 5 with inner teeth
19  1/58964/11 459979 4178 4 4 4 4 Taiika M5 Nut M5
20 3160-6105128 453149 1771 1 1 1 1 Hamnpagnsioniast KHOTIKY BBIKJTIOUEHUST 3aMKa IBEPU Door lock release knob guide
21 1/05193/01 459962 6145 1 1 1 1 laii6a 5 Washer 5
22 3160-6305472 45 3149 3620 1 1 1 1 Tsra KHOIIKM BBIKJTIOUEHUSI 3aMKa JBEPU 3a1Ka Body rear end door lock release knob rod
23 3160-6105252 2 2 2 2 Ckoba KpeIieHUsI TATU BHYTpEHHEH PYYKU IBEPU Body rear end door inside handle rod clamp
24 3160-6305530 45 3149 2852 1 1 1 1 Tsra a1eKTpoOJIOKMPOBKY 3aMKa JIBEpU 3a1Ka Body rear end door electric locking rod
25  3160-6305510 45 3149 2847 1 1 1 1 [puBox 371€KTPOOIOKMPOBKY 3aMKa IBEPH 3a1Ka Body rear end door lock electric locking drive
B cbope in assy

26 252174-1129 459816 1454 1 1 1 1 [aii6a 6 3y6yaTast C BHyTpEeHHUMM 3yOLAMU Washer 6 with inner teeth
27 3160-6105501 457375 3286 1 1 1 1 Mortopeanykrop 871.3730 Reductor 871.3730
28 1/32759/01 1 1 1 1 Bunt M6x10 Screw M6x10
29  3160-6105268 45 3149 3803 2 2 2 2 BuHT KperuieHus dukcaTopa 3aMKa IBEpU Door lock thrust block screw
30 3160-6105208 454227 2125 1 1 1 1 Kopnyc dukcaropa 3amka asepu Door lock thrust block housing
31 3160-6105222 1 1 1 1 ITpoknanka ¢ukcaTopa 3aMKa ABEpU Door lock thrust block gasket
32 3160-6105228 | 1 1 | IManen ¢pukcaropa 3aMKa ABepU Door lock thrust block pin
33 3160-6306462 453149 1289 1 1 1 1 l'He3no wmmmna nBepu 3anka Body rear end door boss seat
34 1/33130/01 3 3 3 3 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
35  3160-6305480 453149 3621 1 1 1 1 Tsra BHyTpeHHel pyuyKu IBEPU 3a1Ka Body rear end door inside handle rod
36 315177-6205098 45 3149 2250 1 1 1 1 [Mnactuna npoTuBoOIITyMHAS Protective plate
37  3160-6105180 453149 1030 1 1 1 1 Pyuka nBepu BHyTpeHHsIsI B cOope Door inside handle in assy
38  3151-6205187 1 1 1 1 Ocb BHYTpEeHHEN PYYKH IBEPU Door inside handle axle
39 3160-6105185 1 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH BHyTpeHHE! pydKU ABEpU Door inside handle bracket
40  3151-6205192 1 1 1 1 [pyxwHa BHYTpEeHHEW PyYKU ABEPU Door inside handle spring



89¢C

29

30

3

32

33

34

35
36

37

3160-6105268

3160-6105208

3160-6105222

3160-6105228

3160-6306462

1/33130/01

3160-6305480

315177-6205098

38

3160-6105180

1125991171

1/32739/01 ———|

3151-6205187

3160-6105185

1/76702/01 ——— Xlui];

3160-6105192 ———

1/76788/01 ‘\M“ﬁ

26
27
28

Puc. 123. 3amok u pyuyku aBepu 3aaka (6305)
Fig. 123. Body rear end door lock and handles (6305)

3160-6105128
1/05193/01

3160-6305472
3160-6105094
3160-6105252
3160-6305530

3160-6305510
252174-MN29
3160-6105501
1132759101

3160-6105094

3160-6305460

3160-6105416

3160-6305410

3160-6205012

3160-6105014

3160-6105266

3160-6305486
1125983171

1/60432/21

3160-6306450

3160-6306458

3160-6305240

3160-6305150

3160-6305158

3160-6105125
3160-6105129
1125991171
1/58964/11



69¢

1] 2 ] 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
123 41  2109-6105182 1 1 1 1 Pyuxa nBepu BHYTpeHHsIsI Door inside handle
42 1/32739/01 459962 2344 2 2 2 2 Bunt M5x10 Screw M5x10
43 1/76702/01 459979 2522 2 2 2 2 Bunr4,3x15,9 Screw 4.3x15.9
44 3160-6105192 45 3149 3407 1 1 1 1 O01M1I0BKa BHYTPEHHE PYYKU JABEPU MpaBast Door inside handle r.h. facing
45 1/76788/01 459979 2674 1 1 1 1 Bunr 3,6x12,7 Screw 3.6x12.7
IMoarpynna 6306. HaBsecka asepu 3aaKa
Subgroup 6306. Body Rear End Door Hinges
122 12 3160-6306019-01 45 3149 3688 1 1 1 1 3BeHO METIIM ABEPH 3ajIKa HEMOABUXKHOE HUXHEE Body rear end door hinge unmovable lower section
13 3153-6306028 453149 2014 2 2 2 2 Ocb nemy nBepu 3a1Kka Body rear end door hinge axle
14 3160-6306018-01 45 3149 3687 1 1 1 1 3BeHO METJIN IBepH 3a1Ka HETTOABKHOE BepXHee Body rear end door hinge unmovable upper section
15  1/26056/71 7 7 7 7 [aii6a 10 3ybuaTasi ¢ BHyTpeHHUMU 3yOLIaMU Washer 10 with inner teeth
16  1/59707/21 459889 1162 7 7 7 7 Bonr M10x1,25x25 Bolt M10x1.25x25
17 1/09020/21 459962 1021 2 2 2 2 boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
18  1/60434/21 459989 1867 2 2 2 2 boar M8x20 Bolt M8x20
19 252174-1129 459816 1454 2 2 2 2 Iaii6a 6 3y6yaTasi c BHyTpEHHUMH 3yOLIAMU Washer 6 with inner teeth
20 252175-1129 459816 1455 2 2 2 2 Iaii6a 8 3y6uarasi ¢ BHyTpeHHUMU 3yOLAMU Washer 8 with inner teeth
21 3160-6306442 453149 1284 1 | 1 1 Buika orpaHuumnTeNSt OTKPBIBAHUS ABEPH 3a/1Ka Body rear end door limiter fork
22 3160-6306402 453149 1275 1 1 1 1 CTepxXeHb OTpaHUYUTENSI OTKPbIBAHUS IBEPU 3a1Ka Body rear end door limiter stem
23 3160-6106096 453149 2013 2 2 2 2 Tlaneu kperieHUs OTPAHUYUTEIST OTKPBIBAHUS Body rear end door limiter pin
IIBEPH 3a[Ka
24 3160-6306420 453149 1279 1 1 1 1 Cromnop orpaHUYUTENSI OTKPHIBAHUS IBEPH 3a1Ka Body rear end door limiter stop
25  3160-6306408 453149 1278 1 1 1 1 Bydep orpannunTeist OTKpbIBaHUS IBEPU 3aKa Body rear end door limiter buffer
26 3160-6306406 45 3149 1277 1 1 1 1 [ait6a yrmopHasi OrpaHMIMUTENSI OTKPHIBAHUS Body rear end door limiter thrust washer
NIBEPU 3a1Ka
27  3160-6306404 45 3149 76 1 1 1 1 ITrdT orpaHnuMTeNst OTKPHIBAHUS IBEPU 3a1Ka Body rear end door limiter stud
Ioarpynna 6307. YioTHHTEIH ABEPH 3aAKa
Subgroup 6307. Body Rear End Door Weatherstrips
122 28  3160-6107032 45 3149 3340 1 1 1 1 KryT coemmHUATE TBHBII Connecting bunch
29  3160-6307024 45 3149 3404 1 1 1 1 YII0THUTENb TPpOeMa IBEpU 3al1Ka Body rear end door aperture weatherstrip
IMoarpynna 6313. CTekJi00YMCTHTE b ABEPH 3aAKa
Subgroup 6313. Body Rear End Door Wiper
122 30  201420-1129 459346 1506 2 2 2 2 boar M6x20 Bolt M6x20
31 252037-1129 459811 1255 2 2 2 2 Ilaii6a 6 Washer 6
32 3160-6313100 457375 3365 1 1 1 1 Mortopenykrop 471.3730 Reductor471.3730
33 3160-6313050 45 3149 1260 1 1 1 1 IIpoknanka Gasket
34 3160-6313200 457367 2419 1 1 1 1 Llerka creknoounctutess 32.5205900 Wiper brush 32. 5205900
35 3160-6313150 457367 5548 1 1 1 1 Poruar creksioouncruress 323.5205800 Wiper lever 323.5205800



0L¢

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
I'PVYIIIIA 68. CUJIEHbBA
GROUP 68. SEATS
oarpymna 6810. Cunenne nepennee
Subgroup 6810. Front Seat

124 1 I1p2005-10.000-01 1 | 1 1 CuzeHbe niepeHee JieBoe B coope L.h. front seat assy
2 I1p2005-20.000-01 1 1 1 1 Cunenbe niepeaHee ImpaBoe B coope R.h. front seat assy
3 T1p2005-16.000 2 2 2 2 ITonymika B coope Cushion assy
4 [1p2005-16.300 2 2 2 2 OO6uBKa MOAYIIKA B cOOpe Cushion trim assy
5 T1p2005-16.200 2 2 2 2 Ha6uBka noayiiku B coope Cushion padding in assy
6 I1p2005-15.100 2 2 2 2 IManenb noayiiku B cbope Cushion panel in assy
7 [1p2005-15.001 2 2 2 2 KaHT KperuieHus 00MBKU Trim welt
8 T1p2005-15.002 2 2 2 2 KaHT oTnenouyHbIit Decorative welt
9 [1p2005-15.003 86 86 86 86  Ckoba KperieHus] OOUBKY Trim clamp
10 II1p2005-10.003-01 6 6 6 6 IIpyTok KperieHrs 0OUBKI Trim bar
11 222585-T129 459442 1140 16 16 16 16  Bunt M8x22 Screw M8x22
12 200315-1129 459326 1061 12 12 12 12 Bonr M10x1,25x25 Bolt M10x1.25x25
13 252156-112 459816 6007 12 12 12 12 IHaii6a 10JI npyxuHHas Spring washer 10J1
14 1/32992/01 459962 2747 20 20 20 20 BunT M5x12 Screw M5x12
15 252135-T12 459816 6046 16 16 16 16  Ilaii6a 8T npyxxuHHast Spring washer 8T
16 252006-1129 459811 1207 12 12 12 12 [ai6a 10 Washer 10
17 T1p2005-11.000 1 1 1 1 IMoncraBka neBast B cbope L.h. support in assy
18  IIp2005-21.000 1 1 1 1 IToncraBka mpaBast B cobope R.h. support in assy
19  I1p2005-10.007 1 1 1 1 OO0UIIOBKA MONCTaBKU BHYTPEHHSIS JieBast Support facing, internal, 1.h.
20 IIp2005-20.007 1 1 1 1 O06MIIOBKA MOACTABKY BHYTPEHHSIS ITpaBast Support facing, internal, r.h.
21 II1p2005-10.008 1 1 1 1 OO6auLIOBKA MTOACTABKM 3aIHSsIs JieBast Support facing, rear, Lh.
22 I1p2005-20.008 1 1 1 1 OO6aUIIOBKA MTOACTABKY 3aIHSs TTpaBast Support facing, rear, r.h.
23 TIp2005-10.006 1 1 1 1 O01M1I0BKa MOACTaBKY HapyXXHasl JieBast Support facing, external, .h.
24 T1p2005-20.006 1 1 1 1 OO6MIIOBKA TTONCTaBKY HapyKHas TIpaBast Support facing, external, r.h
25  I1p2005-10.009 2 2 2 2 O6MIIOBKA MOCTABKA Support facing
26  I1p2005-10.003 2 2 2 2 Tsara cMHXpOHM3ALMK 3aILEIOK CATa30K Rod to synchronize track latches
27  IIp2005-13.000 1 1 1 1 CaJta3ku BHyTpeHHUE JIeBbIe B cOope Inner L.h. track in assy
28  I1p2005-23.000 1 1 1 1 CaJiazku BHYTpEeHHUE MpaBbie B cOOpe Inner r.h. track in assy
29  T1p2005-13.200 1 1 1 1 [Mon3yH BHYTpeHHUX caya30kK JIEBbIil B cOope Inner track Lh slider in assy
30  I1p2005-23.200 1 1 1 1 [Ton3yH BHYTPEHHMX caa30K MpaBblil B cOOpe Inner track r.h. slider in assy
31 2105-6814012 454224 1026 8 8 8 8 Ponuk cana3ok B coope Track roller in assy
32 2105-6814112 4 4 4 4 OrpaHu4uTelb CaTa30K Track limiter
33 2105-6814013 8 8 8 8 Koub11o ponvka Roller ring



1LT

Mp2005-10.002
220105-M29
252234-1N29
Mp2005-37.000
Mp2000-10.005
Mp2005-36.000
Mp2005-10.001
Mp2005-18.000-01
Mp2005-17.000
Mp2005-19.000-01

1 Mp2005-10.000-01
2 TMp2005-20.000-01

Mp2005-19.100
Mp2005-19.002
Mp2005-10.003-01

3 Tp2005-16.000
4 Tp2005-16.300
5 T[p2005-16.200
6 [p2005-15.100
7
8

RN

Mp2005-15.001

2\

Mp2005-15.002

9 Mp2005-15.003 T &

10 p2005-10.003-01 ('\ S

:; ggggfg:ﬂgg S < Mp2005-10.003 > 75

13 252156112 27 Mp2005-13.000 9 76
- 28 Mp2005-23.000 / |36 Mp2005-10.005 177

14 1/32992/01 29 [Mp2005-13.200| |37 p2005-20.005

15 252135-M2 78

30 Tp2005-23.200
31 2105-6814012

32 2105-6814112
33 2105-6814013

\
A
N 74
unl““‘ —
2105-6814014 .
Mp2005-22.100/ | . % )
ré - Mp2005-12.200
41 Mp2005-22.200
@ 33 2105-6814013
34 2105-6814014
% 7a) 32 2105-6814112
\—42 Mp2005-12.001
o 31 2105-6814012
Mp2005-10.004

44 [1p2005-12.000 84 Np2005-10.010
45 T1p2005-22.000 85 2108-6814242

16 252006-M29

17 MNp2005-11.000
18 Mp2005-21.000
19 MNp2005-10.007
20 Tp2005-20.007
21 Tp2005-10.008
22 Tp2005-20.008
23 Tp2005-10.006
24 Tp2005-20.006
25 Tp2005-10.009
14 1/32992/01

W2
&
Puc. 124. Cunenbe nepeatee (6810)
Fig. 124. Front seat (6810)

38 252037-N29
39 220105-MN29

Mp2005-14.000
Mp2005-24.000
Mp2005-14.002
Mp2005-14.003
1/06154/70
220105-N29
Mp2005-14.300
Mp2005-14.320
Mp2005-14.310
Mp2005-14.301
260009-MN29
252004-N29
258000-MN29
Mp2005-14.200
Mp2005-24.200
Mp2005-14.001
252037-M29
258000-MN29
252135-N2
Mp2005-14.100
201476-N29
Mp2005-14.220
Mp2005-24.220
Mp2005-14.203
Mp2005-14.210
Mp2005-24.210

Mp2010-10.001
220105-129
252234-129
Mp2005-15.000





